China: Corn Supply and Use, 1978/79-2001/02, Revised M ay 10, 2001

Marketing Beginning Domestic Ending
year stocks  Production Imports consumption Exports  stocks
Thousand metric tons
1978/79 22,422 55,945 3,032 48,600 50 32,749
1979/80 32,749 60,035 1,966 53,300 75 41,375
1980/81 41,375 62,600 772 61,800 125 42,822
1981/82 42,822 59,205 1,245 62,000 100 41,172
1982/83 41,172 60,560 2,441 61,400 50 42,723
1983/84 42,723 68,205 131 61,800 330 48,929
1984/85 48,929 73,410 100 61,200 5,240 55,999
1985/86 55,999 63,826 374 59,700 6,400 54,099
1986/87 54,099 70,856 1,551 64,100 3,750 58,656
1987/88 58,656 79,240 217 67,300 4510 66,303
1988/89 66,303 77,351 0 69,000 4,008 70,646
1989/90 70,646 78,928 442 74,200 3,085 72,731
1990/91 72,731 96,820 0 79,850 6,880 82,821
1991/92 82,821 98,770 0 83,200 9,974 88,417
1992/93 88,417 95,380 0 87,800 12,623 83,374
1993/94 83,374 102,700 0 93,500 11,796 80,778

1994/95 80,778 99,280 4,287 100,600 1,413 82,332
1995/96 82,332 112,000 1,476 106,000 168 89,640

1996/97 89,640 127,470 75 111,000 3,892 102,293
1997/98 102,293 104,309 287 113,000 6,173 87,716
1998/99 87,716 132,954 262 115,500 3,340 102,092
1999/2000 102,092 128,086 71 118,000 9,935 102,314
2000/01 102,314 105,000 150 120,000 7,000 80,464
2001/02 80,464 125,000 200 123,000 5,000 77,664

Note: Datain this table reflect information contained in the May 10, 2001, issue of
World Agricultural Supply and Demand Estimates (WASDE-374).



China: Corn Supply and Use, 1978/79-2000/01, April 2001 Estimates

Marketing Beginning Domestic Ending
year stocks  Production Imports consumption Exports  stocks
Thousand metric tons
1978/79 22,422 55,945 3,032 54,597 50 26,752
1979/80 26,752 60,035 1,966 59,323 75 29,355
1980/81 29,355 62,600 772 66,834 125 25,768
1981/82 25,768 59,205 1,245 62,894 100 23,224
1982/83 23,224 60,560 2,441 63,647 50 22,528
1983/84 22,528 68,205 131 64,285 330 26,249
1984/85 26,249 73,410 100 66,243 5240 28,276
1985/86 28,276 63,826 374 65,696 6,400 20,380
1986/87 20,380 70,856 1,551 72,687 3,750 16,350
1987/88 16,350 79,240 217 75347 4510 15,950
1988/89 15,950 77,351 0 74,743 4,008 14,550
1989/90 14,550 78,928 442 76,935 3,085 13,900
1990/91 13,900 96,820 0 80,840 6,880 23,000
1991/92 23,000 98,770 0 81,796 9,974 30,000
1992/93 30,000 95,380 0 85,757 12,623 27,000
1993/94 27,000 102,700 0 92,904 11,796 25,000
1994/95 25,000 99,280 4,287 99,654 1,413 27,500
1995/96 27,500 112,000 1,476 104,100 168 36,708
1996/97 36,708 127,470 75 109,400 3,892 50,961
1997/98 50,961 104,309 287 113,400 6,173 35,984
1998/99 35984 132,954 262 114,300 3,340 51,560
1999/2000 51,560 128,086 71 116,900 9,935 52,882
2000/01 52,882 105,000 150 120,000 6,000 32,032

Note: Datain this table were published by USDA in April 2001, reflecting
information contained in the April 10, 2001, issue of World Agricultural Supply
and Demand Estimates (WASDE-373).



China: Corn Supply and Use, 1978/79-2000/01, difference between May 10 revisions and April 2001 data

Marketing Beginning Domestic Ending
year stocks  Production Imports consumption Exports  stocks
Thousand metric tons
1978/79 0 0 0 -5,997 0 5,997
1979/80 5,997 0 0 -6,023 0 12,020
1980/81 12,020 0 0 -5,034 0 17,054
1981/82 17,054 0 0 -8%4 0 17,948
1982/83 17,948 0 0 -2,247 0 20,195
1983/84 20,195 0 0 -2,485 0 22,680
1984/85 22,680 0 0 -5,043 0 27,723
1985/86 27,723 0 0 -5,996 0 33719
1986/87 33,719 0 0 -8,587 0 42,306
1987/88 42,306 0 0 -8,047 0 50,353
1988/89 50,353 0 0 -5,743 0 56,096
1989/90 56,096 0 0 -2,735 0 58,831
1990/91 58,831 0 0 -990 0 59821
1991/92 59,821 0 0 1,404 0 58417
1992/93 58,417 0 0 2,043 0 56,374
1993/94 56,374 0 0 596 0 55778
1994/95 55,778 0 0 946 0 54,832
1995/96 54,832 0 0 1,900 0 52932
1996/97 52,932 0 0 1,600 0 51,332
1997/98 51,332 0 0 -400 0 51,732
1998/99 51,732 0 0 1,200 0 50,532
1999/2000 50,532 0 0 1,100 0 49,432
2000/01 49,432 0 0 0 1,000 48,432




